03-29-2004 Mail Stop: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Assignment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 102705617 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 119221 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: 1. Junichi HARASAWA ACHILLES CORPORATION 22-5, DAIKYO-CHO, SHINJUKU-KU 2. Takuo SUZUKI 3. Hiroki ASHIZAWA TOKYO 160-0015, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: March 18, 2004- all If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 2004-<u>a11</u> Patent Application No.(s)_ C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 152436) 3/26/2004 DBYRHE 00000004 1000615 Di F8:8021 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen Date: March 23, 2004 James A. Off Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

, ,	sert Name Inventor(s			(1) Junichi HARAS (2) Takuo SUZUKI	AWA	(3) <u>Hiroki ASHIZAW</u> (4)	Α
(5) Inse	rt Name o	f Assig	gnee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (5) ACHILLES CORPORATION (6) 22-5, Daikyo-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0015, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
such	rt Identific as Title, C oreign App aber	Case N	umber	(Attorney Dock	et No. gned has (have) ex	LIGHT-SHIELDING)
(8) Inser	rt Date of	Signin	g of	(8) on March			
	olication		. •	(O) TT G	2		
	rnative Ide filed applic				Serial Number		
assign 2) declar thereoforwar 3) connectagree 4) by reid 5) United that he and assign 6) any for Paten	onal or reisonments in c Each un red concerr on, for the rd with suc Each unc ction with ments. Each unc Ssue or ree: Each unc d States re has full r greements and legal Each unc urther iden t and Trade	ssue ay onnect dersign are invent, he intered dersign claims dersign sulting right to in conficient	pplication with a med agree by application, and the ference of provision agrees at ion a grant authors, from said acconvey the ference of the	s for the invention, as such applications and p is to execute all paper ition or continuation of cooperate with the set to execute all papers ions of the Internation to perform all affirms and of a valid United Serizes and requests the diapplication(s) to the he entire interest here with, and agrees that the grants the firm of OI may be necessary or derecordation of this doc	and any patent(s) is atents as the Assign atents as the Assign and accuments and accuments and accuments and accument to the acts which material Assignee, as A in assigned, and the assignment is but a BERRIDGE is irable in order to ament.	as to issue any and all Letter assignee of the entire interest that he has not executed, and binding on him and his heirory, PLC the power of insert or comply with the rules of the state	execute separate are which may be application based ridence and going by the necessary in reperty or similar aintain or confirm ers Patents of the st, and covenants will not execute, s, successors, and a this assignment the United States
						te the undersigned name(s	
Date	March	18,	2004	Inventor Signature	Junichi	Harasawa	(SEAL)
						Harasawa ne Suzukż	
Date .	March	18,	2004	Inventor Signature	HIROKI	ASHIZAWA	(SEAL)
Date .				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
the U.S.A Date	A. If neither	, then	it should Wit	pe signed before at leas	st two witnesses wl	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. ho also sign here:	

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0844